- N UV s
e ——

rr:‘“—' \r’ o .1',.;._.":.':5/-"-7:-:;" >
TLIARY -~ <3
‘the locatlliy ' | vy P
mlnute Qua >;> / . o S
Longltude /7 “ J, Tog S~
' 7)Des v‘/g‘ o)
wall with ( \ g
i 1 P9
g 1a230 -
)
[
‘\6\
S

I, the Sideraiqued, liereby certify that

this plat 18 cortect to the besl ol my
knowledge and bLelleC.

RE SIGHED
SGEIVED . v
A@WMMW#%%ﬂ -
o . Novg, one_(ctober 2 1934
a tede 1S oe 1994 :
3. s o Pomiting opERATORS WELL HO..OprA99
17 2 Office 'y > —_
2w rOl& Gas API WELL No./103 s
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA | (vu)us \%A)
VEPARTHENT OF ENERGY :
" .. 01L AND OAS DEVISION !
, | [
WELL TYPEL OIL_ X GAS LIQUID LNJECTIOH_____WASYE DISPOSAL___
(18- "GAS" PROLUCTIVON STORAGE DEEP SHALLOW
/ '
LOCATION:T - ELEVATION /0G0 waren snev__Fish Creck
' prsrricr___Clady (3 couNTY__Wetzel N
v quabeanclE_LIEIETON — a3 Xe'he ,
SURFACE OWNER _ ACREACE
OIL & QAS MOYALTY OWHLR LEASE "ACHEAGE___2H )
. " LEASE NO.
PRODUCING FORNATION TOTAL DEPTI
WELL OPERATOR NoumeNON C'orporatiom DESIGUATED Aclsu'r_ﬁsz A
rovness_Koute £, Box 12-F ADDRESS ante@ Lox 12-F
Core , WV 26529 Lore, WV | 26529




3qc qzl 3()1‘

Latitude

G 7«5“0 =

F

°

=

2

c

Q

o

Topo Location

% e C
7.5’ Loc._ﬂ\g_ 15’ Loc. = %5
W Ceale.d (i)

=
7

Company /ﬁsmel H Begew Piulﬂzie@v!ufm

Farm _T B Pttt JHes (#53’6@,\

15’ Quad L\ST‘#U}L"/\ fe
(sec.)

7.5’ Quad __ [ HITE

District Clq»/

WELL LOCATION PLAT

now 105 (¢ ssN

County__ 103  Permit _3Cl190 =

oud)



36196
) C{q)’

Qrww
Nok! eSS
-]
e
2
}e
y X
<& &
~J

JJ
# foreel' Nes




J. B, PETIT HEIRS NO. %386 WRLL, No. 479 O.F.-Wetzel,

Clay District, Wetzel County, ¥. Va.

By Israel H. Beren, Marietta, Ohle. (32U Second St.)

On 52 acres, surface owned by J. B. Petit Heirs, Wetzel Co., W, Va.,
and coal rights by A, J. Stentz, Fish Creek Coal Co., Uniontown,
Pa., and oil rights by J. B, Petit Heirs.

Drilled by?§§§é§§§i§§IETUEI“§§. prior to June 1, 1929,
Elevation, L.

16* conducter, 16'; 10" casing, 215%; &}%, 134L'; 63#, 2070'; on
tubing, 29671,

Coal was encountered at 550-555, 765-770, =nd 855-8621,

Abandonnent reported to Dept. of Mines Fsb. 28, 1936,

Well was shot at 2961-20671,

Gas well.
Top. Bottom. Thickmess,
Shale and sand shells 0 - B5lh 515
Bluff Sand 515 - B4R 30
Slate 545 - 550 5
Fairview (Waynesburg) Coal 550 - K55
Lime and slate 555 - 640 8
Red rock 640 « 660 20
lime and slate 660 - 765 105
Mapletown (Sewickley) Coal 765 ~ 770 5
Slate and lime 770 = 855 85
Pittsburgh Coal , 855 - 862 /4
Slate, line, end sand 362 - 930 68
Red rock 930 - 940 10
Line, slate, and red rock 940 - 1255 315
Little Dunkard Sand 1255 - 1267 12
Red rock 1267 - 1330 63
_ Big Dunkard Sand ' 1330 - 1385 55
Lire, slate, and shells 1385 - 1628 243
First S5alt Sead 1628 - 1710 82
 Slate 1710 - 1735 5
Second Salt Sand 1735 - 1785 50
S8lats 1785 - 1792 1
Third Salt Send 1792 - 1880 88
S$late, lime, and red rock 1380 - 2030 150
Little Lime 2030 - 2050 20
Pencil Cave 2050 - 2053 3
Big Lime 2053 - 2105 52
Big Injun Sand 2105 - 2360 255
Slate, lime, and shells 2360 ~ 2825 463
50-Ft, Sand 2823 - 2841 18
Slate and lime 2841 ~ 2895 54
Stray Sand 2895 - 2910 15
Slate and rock 2910 - 2954 hh
Gordon Sand 2954 - 2995 43

Total depth 2995



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
SECTION OF OIL AND GAS

WELL REGISTER ASSIGNMENT

This API Number 47-103-01655, issued to NOUMENON CORPORATION, a W.VA.

ijs evidence of permission to operate the well that is
referenced at the location described on the attached plat,
subject to the provisions of Chapters 22 and 22B of the West
virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations
promulgated thereunder. The name and telephone number of the 0il
and Gas Inspector for this well is RANDAL MICK -
304-986-3324.

Spills or emergency discharges must be reported to 1-800-654-3312.

Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions
governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in
suspension or revocation of your permits and in addition may
result in civil and/or criminal penalties.

The enclosed WR-35 must be completed by you and returned to this
office. In addition annual production reports must be submitted
on this well and failure to do so may require you to plug the
well.

Theodore M. Streit

By:

Title:

Operator’s Well No: SPRAGG #l
Farm Name: SPRAGG
API Well Number : 47-103-01655 N

Date Issued : 12,/01/94



